Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region

PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro

JUL 12 2022

P e

AR BFrAAnl TTRTION
MEMORANDUM Ry IVED
FOR :  The Regional Executive Director 14 JUL 202
DENR-MIMAROPA Region
1515 L & S Building, Roxas Blvd. J1INC NG 0O OUTGOING
Ermita, Manila T DATSNS. . U
FROM : The OIC PENR Officer
SUBJECT : APPREHENSION REPORT OF UNDOCUMENTED FOREST

PRODUCTS (18 PIECES OF BAGSAL LUMBER ) WITH A TOTAL
VOLUME OF 360 BOARD FEET A BARANGAY UDALO ABRA DE
ILOG, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO

Respectfully forwarded herewith is the memorandum from CENR Officer Anastacio A,.
Santos dated June 30, 2022 regarding the above-cited subject.

The Criminal Case and Administrative Case were filed against Eugenio Datinggaling
Lalong-isip in violation of Section 77 of PD 705 as amended by RA 7161. The CENRO

recommends that the apprehended forest products be forfeited in favor of the government.

For your information and record .

E . TANADA
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< Republic of the Philippines
N : Department of Environment and Natural Resources
& MIMAROPA Region
f

Community Environment And Natural Resources Office
So. Balud, Sto. Nifio, Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro

- Email: denrcsby02@amail.com
June 30, 2022
MEMORANDUM
FOR g The Regional Executive Director
DENR-MIMAROPA Region
1515 L&S Bldg. Roxas Blvd. Ermita Manila
THRU : The Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Officer
Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro
FROM : The Community Environment and Natural Resources Officer
Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro
SUBJECT : APPREHENSION REPORT OF UNDOCUMENTED

FOREST PRODUCTS (18 PIECES OF BAGSAL LUMBER)
WITH A TOTAL VOLUME OF 360 BOARD FEET AT
BRGY. UDALO, ABRA DE ILOG OCCIDENTAL MINDORO

Respectfully submitted herewith is the detailed report on the administrative case
and criminal case filed against Mr. Eugenio Lalong-isip, together with other enclosures,
to wit:

I- Completed Staff Work (CSW) Report
II- Administrative Hearing conducted on June 10, 2022.
III- Criminal Case docketed as Criminal case No. Z-3627.

1. Apprehension Receipt

2. Seizure Order

3. Seizure Receipt

4. Pictures and other attachment

For your information, review, and evaluation.

/’
FOR. ANA . SANTOS MPA.
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COMPLETED STAFF WORK REPORT ON THE APPREHENDED
UNDOCUMENTED FOREST PRODUCTS, IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 77 OF
PD 705 AS AMENDED BY RA 7161

I. HISTORY

This is in relation to Administrative Case No. 2022-05-15-18 for violation of
Section 77 of PD 705 as amended by RA.

The case was filed against Eugenio Datinggaling Lalong-isip.

That on May 15, 2022 at around 4:55 in the morning, joint element of Abra de Ilog
MPS (Lead Unit) together with the Intel operatives of 402™ B RMFB 4B conducted anti-
illegal logging operation that resulted to the arrest of the said suspect.

The said suspect was caught in the act with the possession of cut sawn lumbers of
Lawaan. Upon checking and verification, the suspect failed to present necessary
documents pertaining to the said confiscated lumbers.

It was brought and turmed over to DENR Penro Compound at Mamburao,
Occidental Mindoro for safekeeping and proper disposition.

The accused were arrested and also brought to the Office of the Provincial
Prosecutor at Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro for inquest proceeding.

The Regional Trial Court Branch 44 issued an information against Eugenio
Lalong-isip Jr. for violation of Section 77, PD 705. The case was docketed as Z-3627.

The administrative hearing for the above apprehended illegal forest products was
held on June 10, 2022 at the DENR-CENRO Sablayan Main Office. Forester 111 Isaias A.
Guimod acted as the hearing officer, assisted by EMS Chief Ariston SJ. Ramos. The
accused were present and given the chance to explain themselves.

OBSERVATION/FACTS

1.That the operatives of DENR Enforcement and Monitoring Section, MAPSA Area
and Abra de Ilog Municipal Police Station conducted an anti-illegal logging operations
at Barangay Udalo, Abra de Ilog, Occidental Mindoro when they apprehended
undocumented forest products.

2. That during the apprehension, it was found out that the accused were in possession of
Lauan lumber.

3. That during the apprehension, accused were arrested namely Eugenio Datinggaling
Lalong-isip.

4. That mere possession of timber or other forest products without the proper legal
documents, even malice or criminal intent, is illegal under Section 77 of PD 705 as
amended by RA 7161,



5. That in the Administrative hearing conducted on June 10, 2022, the accused stated
that the apprehended Lauan lumber will be for personal used only

6. That the accused were arrested and brought to the Office of the Provincial Prosecutor
at Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro for inquest proceeding.

7. That an information was issued against the accused on May 16, 2022. The case was
docketed as Z-3627.

IL. SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDINGS

It appears that the accused were caught during the illegal logging operations by the
joint force of DENR Enforcement and Monitoring Section, MAPSA Area and Abra de
Ilog Municipal Police Station. They were caught in the act with the possession of cut
sawn undocumented forest products which is in violation of Section 77 of PD 705 as
amended by RA 7161,

Section 77 clearly states that cutting, gathering, collecting or removing of timber
or other forest products from any forest land without proper documents or permit from
the proper authority is a violation under PD 705.

III. RECOMMENDATION

Based on the above statement of facts, administrative hearing and criminal case
filed, it is hereby recommended that all forest products be forfeited in favor of the
government.

Prepared by: Noted by:

\
AM IN SJ. RAMOS .ISAI@UIMOD

Forester 11/Chief, EMS Hearing Officer



‘Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

Address Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro

APPREHENSION RECEIPT
CENRO Control No.: (S6FN -1~ | C- Wy
E-FMS No.: Gt :
This APPREHENSION RECEIPT is issued to -
Name Address Civil Status Age Status of the Person
EUGENIO LALONG BIPJR. | RO UPAO; AERA DETLOG, MARRIED 50 CARPENTER

Pursuant to the provision of P.D. 705 as amended by E.O. No. 277 and DENR Administrative Order No. 97 - 32 Series of 1997 for the following, Forest Products,
Conveyances, Machinery / equipment, tools and Implements that have been apprehended, to wit:

1. Forest Products:

MAJOR FOREST PRODUCTS
Source/ Origin b
Kind Item of Forest B Species | Pcs. Estimated Volume or BD.FT. Estimated Value | Custodian
Products Grouping
GOOD LUMBER| 1 pawaan | 18 | 2 | x | 6| x| 20 | 360.00{BDFT Php 21,60000] onm
- - p <5000 oFFIcER
TOTAL 18 360.00 BD.FT Php 21,600.00[
Minor Forest Products
Kind Unit of Measurement No. of Units Estimated Value Custodian
N/A
Conveyance involved
Type Make/Model/ Year Plate No. c"“’;’g’m“ CR No. Sf Eﬁim Chassis No. Accessories
N/A
If Animal
Kind Quantity Gender Color
Equipment Involved
Type
Implementation Involved
Type
2. The subject Forest Products and other items have undergone the following Apprehension proceedings.
APPREHENSION
Place of Apprehension Fractual
Date and Time of @ Apprehending | Legal Basis
Apprehension Province i Barangay Sitio Officer for
Municipality i k
Anprehensi)
S LLAy Violation of
= A - ceiclenta S
MAY 15, 2022 4:55 PM Miadoto 1.0G UDALO MPS-ABRA DE ILOG S;]c) 7770(-;




Is/ are hereby declairing under apprehension on the following FACTUAL reasons:

The subject forest products, conveyances, machinery/equipment, tool and implements and others apprehended should be kep
from defacement in any manner, destruction or loss and should not be altered or removed until otherwise ordered by the Secretary of the

Department of Environment and Natural Resources or his duly authorized representative.

Done this _16th _day of May _ year 2022 _ atSablayan, Occidental Mindoro.

APPREHENDING OFFICERS
(Signature over Printed Name)
3. PSSg Donald Dacayanan

Position:Investigator
Address: ABRA DE ILOG, OCC. MINDORO

OWNER/CLAIMANT/REPRESENTATIVE/DRIVER
(Signature over Printed Name)

1. EUGENIO DATINGGALING LALONG-ISIP
Address: ABRA DE ILOG, OCC.MDO

WITNESSES
(Signature over Printed Na

2. JOL
Poy / Forest Ranger
AdMress: MAMBURAQO, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO Add¥ess: Mamburao, Occ. Mindoro

t and protected

Signature over Printed Name

Position:
Address:

Signature over Printed Name

Remarks:

Signature over Printed Name

Position:
Address:

Signature over Printed Name
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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
CENRO Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro

SEIZURE ORDER

CENRO Control No.. MCO (So1h tp —AT-C =2V
! R

E-FMS No:

Pursuant to the provision of P.D, 705 as amended by E.O. No. 277 and DENR Administrative Order No, 97-32 Series of 1997 the
following forest products are hereby ordered seized, to wit:

FACTS
A, FOREST PRODUCTS
MAJOR FOREST PRODUCTS
Source/
Kind e | e & Spemés Species Pes. Estimated Volume or BD.FT. Estimated Value
Forest Grouping
Products
360.00 { BD.FT
GOOD 2
LUMBER 1 BAGSAL 18 2 X 6 20 Php 21,600.00
TOTAL 18. Pcs ° 360.00 BD.FT Php 21,600.00
Minor Forest Products
Kind Unit of Measurement No. of Units Estimated Value Custodian
N/A
Conveyance involved
Type Make/Model/ Year Plate No. | Color/Markings ;5 I(\)If Engine No. Chassis No. Accessories
N/A
If Animal
Kind Quantity Gender Color
Equipment Involved
Type
Implementation Involved
Type
2. The subject Forest Products and other items have undergone the following Apprehension proceedings.
APPREHENSION
Factual
Date and Tm'1e of Place of Apprehension Apprehanding Officer Legal Basis
Apprehension = for
Province |, 0/ Barangay Sitio Ty
Violation of
MAY 15&%22 (04:55 Oueidental | s pra DE1LOG UDALO MPS-ABRA DETLOG |Sec 777 (S)f PD
0




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
MIMAROPA REGION
Community Environment and Natural Resources
Sablayan,Occidental Mindoro

SEIZURE RECEIPT
No. C56t> 08-S -2

The following apprehended items with Apprehension Receipt No.c%n) SHAS - Wy are administrative seizure
pursuant to Section 77 of PD 705.

A. FOREST PRODUCTS

MAJOR FOREST PRODUCTS
Species
Kind Item |Groupi| Species | Pcs. Estimated Volume or BD.FT. Estimated Value
ng
Bicc S SRR LAWAAN 18| 2 x| 6 x| 20 | 36000BDFT Php 21,600.00
TOTAL 18 360.00 BD. FT 21,600.00

Note: Please use another sheet if necessary.

Name/Address of on-site offenders and nature of participation.
1. EUGENIO DATINGGALING LALONG-ISIP, BRGY. UDALO, ABRA DE ILOG, OCC. MDO

B.

Name of Registered Owner: Address:
Type of Vehicle: Model: With Plate #
Engine/Motor Serial No. __Chassis Serial No.

Certificate of Registration No.: Field Office:

C. EQUIPMENT/TOOL AND OTHER IMPLEMENTS (Briefly describe the physical appearance and condition of each
and estimated value/ Names/ Address of possession/owner).

These items are apprehended at Brgy. Udalo Abra De Ilog, Oce. Mdo. on May 15, 2022

Due to and the same items are
(State reason/s or offense committed)

Delivered to _DENR CENRO Coordinating Office on May 16, 2022

Further, these apprehended items are now deposited at DENR PENRO
COMPOUND for safe keeping.

That the undersigned hereby acknowledge that the above listed item(s) are
now under ADMINISTRATIVE SEIZURE and that I, as authorized Seizing
Officer, assume the possession and control for the purpose of custodial egis,

Therefore issue this Seizure Receipt No. this

W -9

CENR Ofﬁcj:r




June 10, 2022

ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUDICATION
For Violation of PD 705
Administrative Case No, : 2022-05-15-

ANG ADMINISTRATIBONG PAGDINIG AY GINANAP NGAYONG IKA- 10 NG HUNYO
2022 SA GANAP NA IKA-230 NG HAPON SA TANGGAPAN NG DENR-CENRO
SABLAYAN OFFICE, SABLAYAN OCCIDENTAL MINDORO SA LAYUNING
MABIGYAN NG LINAW ANG ILANG BAGAY TUNGKOL SA NAHULI NG ABRA DE
ILOG MUNICIPAL POLICE STATION NA HUMIGIT KUMULANG 360 BDFT NA LAWAAN
NA WALANG KAUKULANG DOKUMENTO.

PAALALA:

Ginoong Eugenio D Lalengisip kayo po ay inimbitahan na dumalo sa pagdinig na ito:

upang marinig ang inyong panig ukol sa pagkakahuling ng humigit kumulang 360 bdft. na Lawaan na
walang kaukulang dokumento na nahuli ng grupo ng Abra de Ilog Municipal Police Station

Sa ilalim ng saligang batas karapatan ninyo na sumagot o manahimik lamang sa mga
katanungan sa inyo. Ang inyong mga sasabihin o isasagot ay maaaring gamitin pabor o laban sa inyo
sa anumang hukuman. Maari rin kayong kumuha ng inyong abogado upang magbigay gabay legal sa
inyo. Kung wala naman kayong kakayahan, bibigyan kayo ng estado sa pamamagitan ng request sa
Public Attorney’s Office. (PAO)

1. TANONG: Naiintindihan mo ba ang iyong karapatan?
SAGOT:
Opo.

2. TANONG: Ikaw ba ay handang magsabi ng katotohanan at pawing katotohanan lamang,

SAGOT:
Ope.

3. TANONG: Kung ganon maari na po ba tayong magpatuloy sa pagdinig kahit wala po kayong
kasamang abogado?

SAGOT:
Opo.

4. TANONG: Nakakaintindi kaba ng tagalog?
SAGOT:

Opo.

S\
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5. TANONG:

SAGOT:

6. TANONG:

SAGOT:

7. TANONG:

SAGOT:

8. TANONG:

SAGOT:

9. TANONG:

SAGOT:

10. TANONG:Maari bang malaman kanino ang mga kahoy na ito?

SAGOT:

Maalam kaba magbasa at magsulat?

Opo.

Maari mo ba ipakilala ang iyong sarili?

Ako po si Eugenio D. Lalong isip, 50 taong gulang, may asawa. Ako po ay
permanenteng nakatira sa Barangay Udalo, Abra de ILog, Occidental Mindoro.

Ano po ang inyong ikinabubuhay?

Carpentero-po. Minsan po-ay nangingisda.
Bukod po doon?

Wala na po.

Alam po ba ninyo kung bakit po kayo naririto ngayon sa aming tanggapan?

Dahil sa nahuli po-sa akin na kahoy.

{2

Sa akin po.

11. TANONG: Saan galing ang mga kahoy na ito?

SAGOT:

Binili ko lamang po sa katutubo.

12. TANONG: Anong kahoy ito?

SAGOT:

Lawaan po.

13. TANONG: Natatandaan mo pa ba sino itong katutubo?

SAGOT:

Hindi na po.



14. TANONG: Sino itong mga pulis na humuli sa iyo?
SAGOT:

Mga pulis Abra po
15. TANONG: May permit ba itong mga kahoy mo?
SAGOT:

Wala po.
16. TANONG: Saan ka nila hinuli? O Paano nila nakumpiska ang mga kahaoy mo?
SAGOT:

Sa looban po ng aming bakuran.
17.TANONG: Gaano na katagal simula ng mabili mo ang kahoy bago ito mahuli?
SAGOT:

Mga dalawang araw pa lang po.
18. TANONG:Titulado ba ang bakuran o looban mo na siyang pinagkuhanan nila ng kahoy?
SAGOT:

Hindi po.
19. TANONG: Nakulong ka ba?
SAGOT:

Opo.
20. TANONG: Ilang araw?
SAGOT:

Isang gabi po.
21. TANONG: Nakapagpiyansa kaba?
SAGOT:

Opo.



22. TANONG: May gusto ka bang sabihin o idagdag sa iyong salaysay?
SAGOT:
Wala na po.

23. TANONG: Kung sakaling ipatawag ka naming muli, kung kulang pa ang mga sinalaysay mo sa
amin ay handa ka bang bumalik upang makipagtulungan sa amin?

SAGOT:

Opo.

24. TANONG: Handa po ba kayong lagdaan itong isinalaysay po ninyo sa amin?.
SAGOT:

Ope:

Sinumpaan at nilagdaan ngayong ika-10 ng Hunyo taong 2022 sa ganap na ika- 3:00 ng Hapon sa
tanggapan ng CENRO Sablayan Office, Sablayan Occ. Mindoro.

E-

EUGENIO DATINGGALING LALONGISIP
Nagsalaysay

SAKSI: Hearing Officer:

,Mi) —— BT
sstUChief MES CENR Officer

KARREEN D. ALVAREZ
Forest Technitian II

4



Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL POLICE COMMISSION
PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE, POLICE REGIONAL OFFICE MIMAROPA
OCCIDENTAL MINDORO POLICE PROVINCIAL OFFICE
ABRA DE ILOG MUNICIPAL POLICE STATION
Barangay Poblacion, Abra De llog, Occidental Mindoro

MEMORANDUM
FOR . Provincial Director
Occidental Mindoro PPO
(Attn: C, PIDMU/POPB)
FROM : Acting Chief of Police

SUBJECT : Spot Report re Violation of PD 705

DATE : May 15, 2022

1. What : Violation of PD 705
2. Where : Barangay Udalo, Abra De llog, Occidental Mindoro
3. When :About4:55 PM, May 15, 2022

4. Who: Suspect- Eugenio Datinggaling Lalongisip, 50 y/o, Carpenter and
a resident of Barangay Udalo, Abra De llog, Occidental Mindoro

5. How/Why: Joint element of Abra de llog MPS (Lead unit) together with the
Intel operatives of 402nd B RMFB 4B conducted anti-illegal logging operation that
resulted to the arrest of the said suspect. The said suspect was caught in the act with
the possession of cut sawn lumbers of lawaan. Upon checking and verification, the
suspect failed to present necessary documents pertaining to the said confiscated
lumbers. Confiscated from his possession were Eighteen (18) pcs of 2x6x20 with a total
of Three Hundred Sixty (360) board feet with an estimated market value amounting to
Twelve Thousand Six Hundred Pesos (Php12,600.00) sawn lumbers of lawaan. Subject
person upon arrest was apprised of his constitutional rights and was brought to this
station for proper disposition while the confiscated evidence were properly turned over
to the Barangay officials of Brgy. Udalo, Abra de llog Occ Mindoro for temporary
custody while waiting for the DENR. The Investigator-on- Case is PSSg Donald P
Dacayanan with contact number 094459739448

6. Progress report will follow.

IVAN LL B BAYLA
Police/Captain



Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL POLICE COMMISSION
PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE, POLICE REGIONAL OFFICE MIMAROPA
OCCIDENTAL MINDORO POLICE PROVINCIAL OFFICE
ABRA DE ILOG MUNICIPAL POLICE STATION
Barangay Poblacion, Abra De llog, Occidental Mindoro

TURNOVER OF CONFISCATED/SEIZED ITEMS

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the undersigned has seized and taken the
possession of the herein items described below from Eugenio Lalongisip Jr, at
about 4:55 PM, May 15, 2022 at Barangay Udalo, Abra de llog, Occidental Mindoro.

to wit:
QTY DESCRIPTION TOTAL
18 pcs 2X6X20 Cut Lawaan Lumber 360 brdft
na may mga markang EDL 1; EDL 2; EDL 3; EDL 4; ‘
EDL 5; EDL 6; EDL 7; EDL 8; EDL 9; EDL 10; EDL
11; EDL 12; EDL 13; EDL 14; EDL 15; EDL 16:
EDL 17; at EDL 18;

A copy hereof was furnished to the witnesses who was/were present during the
inventory of the above described property/items/articles.

Rodrigo Coshllo

Turned over by: Turned over to/ received by:
nald P Dagayanan

Investigator

WITNES TO INVENTORY:

AbE = N A INA
DESTL AWML LD LAy 42
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Republic of the Philippines

Drpartment of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region

Community Environment and Natural Resources Office
National Road, Barangay Sto. Nifio, Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro

Emait: denrcsby02@amail. com

NARRATIVE

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT RECEIPT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO ACKNOWLEDGE THE RECEIPT from _
Occidental Mindoro, to wit:

. No.of |  Dimension Species | Estimated Value | Remarks/bd.ft

. Pieces '

19 LY € XWO | LAWAAY B 000 | boks] 6o

&

[’;__UNrr | MODEL MARKINGS ENGINE # CHASIS# | PLATE No.

)

Note: The above mentioned will be iransported from
Sabiayan, Coordinating Office for additional documentation and

Received this |6 dayof  NAY _at o™ ")) cidental Mindoro.

TURNED OVER BY: PcS oﬁfﬁ%yﬁwﬁm

Agency/Address:

Koln " oC [lot K

Tmeand Date: 8% | WM&y 16, 900

RECEIVEDBY: %oDUGD  CART\LLo
Agency/Address: Vs Qs WVMAN
Tame and Date:  § [0 // MAY L (WL

- Occidental Mindoro to DENR-CENRO
safekeeping.




16/05/2022%
9:31 am




